
Washington State Refugee Advisory Council Members 
Calendar Year 2020 

 
 

7/17/2020 
 

DSHS REGION 1 
 
Benton-Franklin Counties  

 
Amira AlSalami (12/2017) 
World Relief - Tri Cities 
 (509) 396-8140 
aalSalami@wr.org 

 
Nesreen Al Muzayen    
(5/2018) – Co-Chair 
Kennewick School District 
(509) 222-5094 
nesreen.almuzayen@ksd.org  

 
Spokane County 
 
Marijke Fakasiieiki (6/2018) 
Refugee Connections Spokane 
(509) 209-2384 
marijke@refugeeconnection
sspokane.org 
 
 
(1 VACANCY)   
 
 

DSHS REGION 2 
 
Snohomish County 
 
Abdul Rahman (06/2020) 
Refugee and Immigrant Services NW 
(360)-812-6590 
arahman@everettcc.edu  
 
(1 VACANCY) 
 
 
 
 
 
King County 
 
Demitu Argo (09/2019) 
TRAC Associates  
206-443-9999 
demitu@tracassoc.com  
 
Lenny Orlov (9/2019) 
City of Seattle, Aging & Disability 
(206) 386-1521 
Lenny.orlov@seattle.gov 
 
Emmanuel Ndayisenga (09/2019) 
International Rescue Committee  
(425) 209-9285 
Emmanuel.Ndayisenga@rescue.org 
 
 

DSHS REGION 3 
 
Clark County 

 
Margarita Marochkina (12/2017) 
Partners in Careers 
(360) 696-8417 Ext 145 
margarita@swwpic.org 

 
Mindy Johnston (11/2016) 
Lutheran Community Services NW 
(360) 694-5624 Ext. 30 
mjohnston@lcsnw.org 
 
 
Pierce County 
 
Jason Scales (6/2017) – Co -Chair 
Tacoma Community House 
(253) 383-3951 
jscales@tacomacommunityhouse.org 

 
Mouammar Abouagila (5/2018)  
Lutheran Community Services NW  
(253) 503-3437  
mabouagila@lcsnw.org 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

STATE OF WASHINGTON 
 

Office of Refugee & Immigrant 
Assistance (ORIA) 

 
Sarah Peterson, MSW – Chief  
( C ) 360-890-0691 
sarah.peterson@dshs.wa.gov  

 
Jennifer Malloy 
(206) 568-5738 
jennifer.malloy@dshs.wa.gov  

 
Artur Arakelyan 
(206) 568-5785 
artur.arakelyan@dshs.wa.gov  

 
Teresa Fiorini 
(206) 568-5763 
teresa.fiorini@dshs.wa.gov  
 
Ahmad Hamed Hakimkhel 
( C ) 206-308-6768 
hakimah@dshs.wa.gov  
 
Jasmine Matheson 
Department of Health  
(206) 418-5603 
jasmine.matheson@doh.wa.gov 
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